BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
EDEN 0118 MATH1100G08 11 11.0012.15 23 947 140 36 00000
EDEN 0119 CSCI1010G04 11 9.3010.45 25 945 140 36 00000
EDEN 0119 CSCI1010G01 11 11.0012.15 27 945 140 36 00000
EDEN 0119 CSCI1010GH1 1  11.0012.15 26 945 140 36 00000
EDEN 0119 CSCI1010GH2 1 11.0012.15 25 945 140 36 00000
EDEN 0119 CSCI1010G02 11 12.3013.45 26 945 140 36 00000
EDEN 0119 CSCI1010G03 11 14.00 15.15 21 945 140 36 00000
EDEN 0119 CSCI1010G05 1 17.30 20.15 28 945 140 36 00000
EDEN 0119 CSCI1010G06 1 17.3020.15 27 945 140 36 00000
EDEN 0121 ENGL0098G0O1 111 8.00 8.50 11 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 ENGL2510G02 11 8.00 9.15 22 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 ENGL1020G01 111 9.00 9.50 22 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 ENGL0099G03 11 9.3010.45 23 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 ENGL1020G02 111 10.00 10.50 23 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 ENGL2510G01 11 11.0012.15 21 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 CRJU1010GO1 11 11.0012.15 10 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 SPCH1200G03 11 12.3013.45 25 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 GEOG2010G01 11 12.3013.45 23 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 ENGL1020G04 11 14.0015.15 24 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 MATH2140G03 11 14.0015.15 12 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 ENGL1010GO5 11 15.3016.45 22 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0121 ENGL1010G09 1 17.3020.15 21 736 110 27 00000
EDEN 0122 HEIT2999G01 1 7 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 PSYC2010G01 111 8.00 8.50 32 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 POLI1100EC1 11 8.00 9.15 25 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 HIST2020G01 111 9.00 9.50 16 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 POLI1100EC2 11 9.3010.45 24 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 ECON2010G01 111 10.0010.50 36 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 ECON2020G01 11 11.0012.15 35 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 PSYC2010G04 11 11.0012.15 34 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 SOCL2000G03 11 12.3013.45 32 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 SOCL2000G04 11 12.3013.45 32 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 GEOG2030G01 11 14.0015.15 16 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 SPCH1200G05 11 14.0015.15 26 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 HEIT1100G01 1  16.3019.15 8 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0122 HEIT1230G01 1 16.3019.15 8 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 HIST2010G01 111 8.00 8.50 36 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 CHEM1010G04 11 8.00 9.15 33 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 HIST1020G01 111 9.00 9.50 31 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 HIST2010GH1 1 9.30 10.45 22 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 PHIL2010G01 111 10.00 10.50 31 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 THTR1020GO1 11 11.0012.15 34 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 SPCH1200G04 11 11.0012.15 26 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 ENGL1010G04 11 12.3013.45 24 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 PTEC2030G03 11 12.3013.45 34 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 PTEC1010G02 11 14.0015.15 32 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 PSYC2010G05 1  17.3020.15 9 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 CRJU1010G02 1 18.0020.45 5 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0123 SOCL2000G02 1 18.0020.45 8 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 MATH1100GO1 111 8.00 8.50 35 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 SOCL2050G01 11 8.00 9.15 25 916 110 36 00000



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019
PAGE NUM 2

WARNINGS

BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/14/2019 17:20:55 PARISH
RELATION OTHER
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL
NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT.
MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
EDEN 0124 MATHO0099G01 111 9.00 9.50 35 916
EDEN 0124 MATH1300G01 11 9.3010.45 24 916
EDEN 0124 MATH1100G13 111 10.00 10.50 32 916
EDEN 0124 MATH0099G04 1111 11.0012.15 35 916
8 EDEN 0124 MATH1100G04 1111 11.0012.15 1 26 916

EDEN 0124 MATH1100G07 11 12.3013.45 35 916
EDEN 0124 MATHO0099GO7 11 12.3013.45 35 916
EDEN 0124 ARTS1010G02 11 14.0015.15 35 916
EDEN 0124 ARTS1010G03 11 14.0015.15 36 916
EDEN 0124 MATH1100G09 11 15.3016.45 31 916
EDEN 0124 CHEM1010G03 1 17.3020.15 18 916
EDEN 0124 BIOL1201G04 1 18.0020.45 25 916
EDEN 0129 SOCL2000G01 111 8.00 8.50 35 916
EDEN 0129 SOCL2500G01 111 9.00 9.50 12 916
EDEN 0129 ACCT2010G01 11 9.3010.45 29 916
EDEN 0129 HIST2010G02 111 10.0010.50 34 916
EDEN 0129 ENGL0099GO1 11 11.0012.15 24 916
EDEN 0129 BIOL1201GH1 1  11.0012.15 35 916
EDEN 0129 PHSC1010GH1 1 11.0012.15 19 916
EDEN 0129 HIST1020G02 11 12.3013.45 30 916
EDEN 0129 MATH1100G14 11 12.3013.45 36 916
EDEN 0129 CHEM1020G01 1 14.00 16.45 9 916
EDEN 0129 PTEC2070G02 11 15.3016.45 34 916
EDEN 0129 BIOL2110G02 11 17.3018.45 8 916
EDEN 0129 MUSC1010G01 1 17.30 20.15 17 916
EDEN 0131 MATHO0099G03 111 8.00 8.50 26 926
EDEN 0131 BIOL1010G02 111 9.00 9.50 36 926
EDEN 0131 BIOL1020G02 11 9.3010.45 26 926
EDEN 0131 BIOL1010G03 111 10.0010.50 34 926
EDEN 0131 MATH1100G03 11 11.0012.15 26 926
EDEN 0131 BUSN1330G01 11 11.0012.15 27 926
EDEN 0131 BIOL2500G01 11 12.3013.45 19 926
EDEN 0131 PHSC1010G03 11 14.0015.15 35 926
EDEN 0131 BIOL1010G0O6 11 14.0015.15 29 926
EDEN 0131 PTEC2030G0O1 11 17.3018.45 31 926
EDEN 0133 PHSC1010G02 111 8.00 850 26 940
EDEN 0133 PHSC1010G04 11 8.00 9.15 36 940
EDEN 0133 PTEC1010G01 11  9.0010.15 31 940
EDEN 0133 HESC1000G01 11 9.3010.45 32 940
EDEN 0133 PTEC2070G01 11 11.0012.15 12 940
EDEN 0133 HIST1010G01 11 11.0012.15 32 940
EDEN 0133 MATH1110G02 11 12.3013.45 14 940
EDEN 0133 PHIL2030G01 11 12.3013.45 26 940
EDEN 0133 ENGL0098G02 11 14.0015.15 17 940
EDEN 0133 PHIL2050G01 11 14.0015.15 13 940
EDEN 0133 PTEC2030G02 11 17.3018.45 33 940
EDEN 0133 PHSC1010G0l1 1 17.30 20.30 15 940
EDEN 0134 MATH1100G05 111 8.00 8.50 35 972
EDEN 0134 MATH1100G10 11 8.00 9.15 18 972
EDEN 0134 MATH1100G06 111 9.00 9.50 34 972
EDEN 0134 BIOL1010G0O5 11 9.3010.45 36 972
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EDEN 0134 MATH1110G01 111 10.00 10.50 29 972
EDEN 0134 ARTS1100G01 11 11.0012.15 36 972
EDEN 0134 HIST1020G03 11 12.3013.45 36 972
EDEN 0134 HIST2010G03 11 14.0015.15 17 972
EDEN 0134 TEAC2010G02 11 16.4518.00 8 972
EDEN 0135 DRFT1000GH1 11 8.00 8.50 21 1,099
EDEN 0135 CADD1100G0O1 11 9.0012.00 21 1,099
EDEN 0135 ACCT2020G01 11 12.3013.45 11 1,099
EDEN 0136 CHEM1010GO1 111 8.00 8.50 26 972
EDEN 0136 PSYC2010GH1 1 8.00 9.15 23 972
EDEN 0136 CHEM1010G05 111 9.00 9.50 33 972
EDEN 0136 MATH2140G01 11 9.3010.45 32 972
EDEN 0136 BIOL2110G01 11 11.0012.15 19 972
EDEN 0136 MATH1100G11 11 11.0012.15 33 972
EDEN 0136 BIOL1010G04 11 12.3013.45 35 972
EDEN 0136 CHEM1010G02 11 12.3013.45 35 972
EDEN 0136 PSYC2010G03 11 14.0015.15 32 972
EDEN 0136 SPCH1200G07 11 15.3016.45 23 972
EDEN 0136 SPCH1200G06 1  17.3020.15 17 972
EDEN 0138 BIOL1010GO1 111 8.00 8.50 30 978
EDEN 0138 PSYC2010G02 111 9.00 9.50 35 978
EDEN 0138 MATHO0099G02 11 9.3010.45 32 978
EDEN 0138 ARTS1010G01 111 10.0010.50 35 978
EDEN 0138 BIOL1201G01 11 11.0012.15 29 978
EDEN 0138 BIOL1201G02 11 11.0012.15 33 978
EDEN 0138 MATH1100G02 11 12.3013.45 31 978
EDEN 0138 MATH0099GO05 1111 14.00 15.15 20 978
EDEN 0138 BIOL1020G0O1 11 15.3016.45 4 978
EDEN 0138 RELS1003G01 11 15.3016.45 19 978
EDEN 0138 BIOL2510G01 11 17.3018.45 18 978
EDEN 0138 CRJU2040G01 1 17.3020.15 7 978
EDEN 0145 ENGL1010G06 11 8.00 9.15 25 750
EDEN 0145 ENGL1010G01 111 9.00 9.50 25 750
EDEN 0145 HIST2020G02 11 9.3010.45 18 750
EDEN 0145 ENGL1010G02 111 10.00 10.50 24 750
EDEN 0145 SPCH1200G02 11 11.0012.15 23 750
EDEN 0145 SPAN1000GO1 11 11.0012.15 7 750
EDEN 0145 ENGL1020G03 11 12.3013.45 22 750
EDEN 0145 ENGL1020G0O5 11 12.3013.45 24 750
EDEN 0145 ENGL0099G02 11 14.0015.15 24 750
EDEN 0145 ENGL2510G03 11 14.0015.15 19 750
EDEN 0145 ENGL0099G04 11 15.3016.45 22 750
EDEN 0145 BIOL1010GO7 1  18.00 20.45 11 750
EDEN 0146 SPCH1200G01 111 9.00 9.50 26 743
EDEN 0146 BIOL1202G01 11 11.0012.15 12 743
EDEN 0146 THTR1020G02 11 11.0012.15 15 743
EDEN 0146 ENGL1010G08 11 12.3013.45 26 743
EDEN 0146 SPAN1101GO1 11 12.3014.10 10 743
EDEN 0146 PSYC2250G01 11 14.0015.15 15 743
EDEN 0146 ENGL0098G0O3 11 15.3016.45 15 743
EDEN 0146 HEIT1250G01 1 18.00 20.45 13 743
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EDEN 0146 HEIT1010G01 1  18.00 20.45 16 743 110 27 00000
EDEN 0147 ENGL2900G01 111 9.00 9.50 11 740 110 27 00000
EDEN 0147 ANTH1003G01 11 9.3010.45 22 740 110 27 00000
EDEN 0147 ENGL1010G0O3 11 11.0012.15 24 740 110 27 00000
EDEN 0147 ENGL1010GO7 11 11.0012.15 21 740 110 27 00000
EDEN 0147 ENGL2610G01 11 12.3013.45 19 740 110 27 00000
EDEN 0147 SPAN1101G0O2 11 12.3014.10 13 740 110 27 00000
EDEN 0148 BIOL1010GO1 1 10.00 11.50 17 1,147 210 20 00000
EDEN 0148 ANTH2010G01 11 11.0012.15 13 1,147 210 20 00000
EDEN 0148 BIOL1203G02 11 14.0015.15 18 1,147 210 20 00000
EDEN 0148 BIOL2500G01 11 14.0016.45 18 1,147 210 20 00000
EDEN 0149 BIOL2500G02 11 9.3010.45 11 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0149 BIOL2110G01 11 12.3013.45 15 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0149 BIOL2510G02 11 14.0016.30 15 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0149 BIOL1203G01 1 14.00 16.45 18 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0149 BIOL2510G01 11 19.00 20.15 24 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0149 BIOL2110G02 11 19.00 20.15 9 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0150 PHSC1010G01 1 9.00 10.50 15 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0150 PHSC1010G04 1  9.0010.50 10 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0150 CHEM1010G02 1 9.30 12.15 20 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0150 PHSC1010G03 1  12.30 14.20 18 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0150 CHEM1010GO01 1 14.00 16.45 20 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0150 CHEM1010G03 1 17.30 20.15 20 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0150 PHSC1010G02 1 18.00 19.50 18 1,139 210 20 00000
EDEN 0152 SPAN1101EC1 111 8.00 9.10 25 939 110 36 00000
4 EDEN 0153 MAST2222G01 11 7.0017.00 7 1,261 210 36 00000
EDEN 0154 SPAN1101EC2 111 8.00 9.10 22 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0155 SPAN1101EC3 111 9.3010.40 18 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0156 GEOG2010EC1 11 8.00 9.15 28 937 110 36 00000
EDEN 0156 SPAN1101EC4 111 9.3010.40 16 937 110 36 00000
EDEN 0159 GEOG2010EC2 11 9.3010.45 20 759 110 27 00000
4 EDEN 0199 HNUR2123G01 11  6.3015.30 10 758 110 27 00000
4 EDEN 0199 HNUR2123G03 11 6.3015.30 1 7 758 110 27 00000
4 EDEN 0199 HNUR2523G01 11 6.3015.30 1 12 758 110 27 00000
4 EDEN 0199 HNUR2523G02 11 6.3015.30 1 12 758 110 27 00000
4 8 EDEN 0199 HNUR2713G01 11 6.3015.30 1 12 758 110 27 00000
4 8 EDEN 0199 HNUR2713G02 11 6.3015.30 1 12 758 110 27 00000
EDEN 0199 HNUR2523G01 11 8.00 10.00 12 758 110 27 00000
EDEN 0199 HNUR2523G02 11 8.0010.00 1 12 758 110 27 00000
EDEN 0199 HNUR2123G01 1 8.00 11.00 10 758 110 27 00000
EDEN 0199 HNUR2123G03 1 8.0011.00 1 7 758 110 27 00000
EDEN 0199 HNUR2123G01 1 10.1012.10 10 758 110 27 00000
EDEN 0199 HNUR2123G03 1 10.1012.10 1 7 758 110 27 00000
EDEN 0199 HNUR1460G01 11111 12.3014.30 24 758 110 27 00000
EDEN 0199 HNUR2713G02 11 12.3014.30 1 12 758 110 27 00000
8 EDEN 0199 HNUR2713G01 11 13.00 15.00 1 12 758 110 27 00000
4 RVAO A0200 HNURZ2133R01 11 6.3015.30 4 844 140 36 00000
4 RVAO A0200 HNURZ2133R02 11 6.3015.30 1 6 844 140 36 00000
4 RVAO A0200 HNURZ2133R03 11 6.3015.30 1 4 844 140 36 00000
4 RVAO A0200 HNUR2723R01 11 6.3015.30 1 6 844 140 36 00000
4 RVAO A0200 HNUR2723R02 11 6.3015.30 1 8 844 140 36 00000
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4 RVAO A0200 HNUR2813R01 11 6.3015.30 1 7 844 140 36 00000
4 RVAO A0200 HNUR2813R02 11 6.3015.30 1 7 844 140 36 00000
RVAO A0200 HNURZ2133R01 11 8.00 11.00 4 844 140 36 00000
RVAO A0200 HNURZ2133R02 11 8.0011.00 1 6 844 140 36 00000
RVAO A0200 HNURZ2133R03 11 8.0011.00 1 4 844 140 36 00000
RVAO A0200 MAST1222R01 11 9.301045 1 13 844 140 36 00000
RVAO A0200 HNUR2723R01 11  12.00 13.30 6 844 140 36 00000
RVAO A0200 HNUR2723R02 11  12.0013.30 1 8 844 140 36 00000
RVAO A0200 HNUR2813R01 11  13.4515.15 7 844 140 36 00000
RVAO A0200 HNUR2813R02 11 13.4515.15 1 7 844 140 36 00000
RVAO A0O300 MAST1003RO1 11 8.00 9.15 13 1,113 110 25 00000
RVAO A0O300 MAST1214R01 11 9.3010.45 13 1,113 110 25 00000
RVAO A0303 MAST1003R02 11 8.00 9.15 12 786 220 25 00000
RVAO A0303 HNUR1211R01 11 8.0011.00 17 786 220 25 00000
RVCO0 C0200 HACR1230R01 111 8.0012.15 12 5,062 210 40 00000
RVCO0 C0200 HACR1210R01 111 8.0012.15 1 12 5,062 210 40 00000
RVCO0 C0200 HACR1220R01 111 8.0012.15 1 12 5,062 210 40 00000
RVCO0 C0200 HACR1240R01 111 8.0012.15 1 12 5,062 210 40 00000
RVCO0 C0200 HACR1420R01 11 8.0012.15 15 5,062 210 40 00000
RVCO0 C0200 HACR2540R01 11 8.0012.15 1 14 5,062 210 40 00000
RVCO0 C0200 HACR2550R01 11 8.0012.15 1 14 5,062 210 40 00000
RVCO0 C0200 HACR2560R01 11 8.0012.15 1 14 5,062 210 40 00000
RVCO0 C0500 IMMT2102R01 11  8.0010.50 14 3,363 210 25 00000
RVCO0O C0500 IMMT2133R01 11 11.0013.45 9 3,363 210 25 00000
RVCO C0500 IMMT2113R01 11 14.0015.15 9 3,363 210 25 00000
RVCO C0500 IMMT2103R01 11 15.3016.45 15 3,363 210 25 00000
RVCO C0500 MWRT1310R01 11 15.3016.45 2 3,363 210 25 00000
RVCO0 C0500 IMMT1123R01 11 17.3020.15 10 3,363 210 25 00000
4 RVCO C0600 WELD1512R01 11111 8.00 14.00 2 2,552 210 25 00000
RVCO0 C0600 WELD1171R01 11111 11.00 14.00 1 4 2,552 210 25 00000
RVCO0 C0600 WELD1000R01 11 12.3013.50 1 14 2,552 210 25 00000
RVCO C0600 WELD1121R01 1  14.3015.20 18 2,552 210 25 00000
RVCO0 C0601 WELD1161R01 11111 8.00 10.50 2 450 110 20 00000
RVCO C0601 WELD1211R01 1111 8.0010.50 1 19 450 110 20 00000
8 RVCOC0601 WELD1401R01 1111 8.0010.50 1 18 450 110 20 00000
4 8 RVCOC0601 WELD1005R01 11111 8.0014.00 1 16 450 110 20 00000
4 8 RVCOC0601 WELD1415R01 11111 8.0014.00 1 17 450 110 20 00000
4 8 RVCOC0601 WELD1405R01 1111 8.0014.00 1 16 450 110 20 00000
8 RVCO0C0601 WELD1321R01 11111 11.0014.00 1 2 450 110 20 00000
RVDO D0102 PTEC1010RO01 11 8.00 9.15 22 727 110 26 00000
RVDO D0102 PTEC1010R04 11 8.00 9.15 22 727 110 26 00000
RVDO D0102 PTEC2030R01 11 11.0012.15 21 727 110 26 00000
RVDO D0102 PTEC1010R02 11 14.0015.15 20 727 110 26 00000
RVDO D0102 PTEC2030R05 11 15.3016.45 20 727 110 26 00000
RVDO D0102 PTEC1010R03 11 17.3018.45 19 727 110 26 00000
RVDO D0102 PTEC1010R05 1  17.3020.15 20 727 110 26 00000
RVDO D0106 PTEC2911R02 11  9.3010.45 10 615 110 24 00000
RVDO D0106 PTEC2030R04 11 9.3010.45 23 615 110 24 00000
RVDO D0106 PTEC2420R01 11 12.3013.45 13 615 110 24 00000
RVDO D0106 PTEC2420R02 11 12.3013.45 6 615 110 24 00000
RVDO D0106 PTEC2421R01 11 14.00 14.50 13 615 110 24 00000
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RVDO D0106 PTEC2421R02 11 14.0014.50
RVDO D0106 PTEC2911R03 11 15.3016.45
RVDO D0106 PTEC2420R03 1 17.3018.45
RVDO D0106 PTEC2421R03 1 19.00 20.15
RVDO D0107 ETRN1112R01 11  9.3010.45
RVDO D0107 PTEC2630R03 11 9.3010.45
RVDO D0107 CORE1003R01 11 11.0012.15
RVDO D0107 CORE1003R03 11 14.00 15.15
RVDO D0107 CORE1003R02 1 17.30 20.15
RVDO D0109 ELEC1214R01 11  9.00 10.50
RVDO D0109 ETRN1212R01 11 12.3013.45
RVDO D0109 INST1011R02 11 14.00 15.15
RVDO D0109 ETRN1420R02 11 15.3016.45
RVDO D0109 ELEC1254R01 11 15.3016.45
RVDO D0109 INST1011R01 11 17.3018.45
RVDO D0109 ETRN1112R02 11 19.00 20.15
RVDO D0117 PTEC2430R01 1 7.00 8.40
RVDO D0117 PTEC2431R01 1 8.3010.40 1
RVDO D0117 PTEC2430R02 1 15.30 16.45
RVDO D0117 PTEC2430R04 1 15.3016.45
RVDO D0117 PTEC2430R03 1  15.3016.50
RVDO D0117 PTEC2431R02 1 17.00 18.50
RVDO D0117 PTEC2431R03 1  17.00 21.00
RVDO D0117 PTEC2431R04 1 17.0021.00
RVDO D0117 PTEC2030R03 1 17.3020.15
RVD2 D0200 INST1010R01 11 8.00 9.15
RVD2 D0200 INST1010R02 11 8.00 9.15
RVD2 D0200 PTEC2070R01 11 9.3010.45
RVD2 D0200 INST2741R01 11 12.3013.45
RVD2 D0200 ELEC1003R01 11 14.0015.15
RVD2 D0204 INST2635R02 11 9.3010.45
RVD2 D0204 INST2732R01 11 11.0012.15
RVD2 D0204 INST2732R02 11 11.0012.15
RVD2 D0204 INST1425R01 11 14.0015.15
RVD2 D0204 INST2420R01 11 15.3017.10
RVD2 D0204 INST1330R01 11 17.3018.45
8 RVD3 D0300 PTEC1330R01 11 8.00 8.50
8 RVD3 D0300 PTEC1331R01 11 9.3010.50
8 RVD3 D0300 PTEC1330R02 11 11.0011.50
8 RVD3 D0300 PTEC1331R02 11 12.0013.40
8 RVD3 D0300 PTEC1330R03 11 17.3018.20
RVD3 D0300 INST2635101 11 17.3020.15
8 RVD3 D0300 PTEC1331R03 11 18.3020.10
RVJO J0100 PHSC1010R01 11 11.0012.15
RVJO0 J0100 PHSC1010R02 11 14.00 15.15
RVJO0 JO100 PHSC1010R04 1  16.0017.50
RVJO0 JO100 PHSC1010R03 1  18.00 20.45
RVJO0 J0200 PHSC1010R01 1 11.00 12.50
RVJO0 J0200 PHSC1010R02 1  13.00 14.50
RVJO0 J0200 PHSC1010R03 1 13.00 14.50
RVJO J0200 CHEM1010R01 1 14.00 16.45

RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

OTHER

TOTAL

Q. FT.
CAPACITY
6 615
5 615
10 615
10 615
19 633
19 633
22 633
11 633
20 633
6 604
18 604
21 604
20 604
8 604
19 604
16 604
4 3,245
4 3,245
14 3,245
8 3,245
10 3,245
14 3,245
10 3,245
8 3,245
21 3,245
21 790
17 790
19 790
5 790
19 790
10 479
6 479
9 479
11 479
7 479
14 479
24 2,007
24 2,007
24 2,007
24 2,007
23 2,007
1 2,007
23 2,007
25 750
22 750
22 750
18 750
15 750
16 750
15 750
13 750

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
240 20 00000
240 20 00000
240 20 00000
240 20 00000
240 20 00000
240 20 00000
240 20 00000
220 30 00000
220 30 00000
220 30 00000
220 30 00000
220 30 00000
220 30 00000
220 30 00000
220 30 00000
220 30 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
314 1 00000

314 1 00000

314
314
314
314
314
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

1 00000
1 00000
1 00000
1 00000
1 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
25 00000
25 00000
25 00000
25 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH

RUN DATE 11/14/2019 17:20:55 PARISH

PAGE NUM 7 RELATION OTHER

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
RVJ0 J0200 CHEM1010R02 1 14.00 16.45 9 750 210 25 00000
RVJ0 J0200 CHEM1010R03 1 17.30 20.15 14 750 210 25 00000
RVKO K0212 ENGLO099R01 11 11.0012.15 22 666 110 24 00000
RVKO K0212 PTEC2911R01 1 17.30 20.15 11 666 110 24 00000
RVKO K0213 PTEC2630R02 11  9.3010.45 19 684 110 24 00000
RVKO K0213 PTEC1630R03 11 11.0012.15 14 684 110 24 00000
RVKO K0213 PTEC1631R03 11 12.3013.45 13 684 110 24 00000
RVKO K0213 PTEC1630R01 11 15.3016.20 18 684 110 24 00000
RVKO K0213 PTEC1631R01 11 16.3018.10 18 684 110 24 00000
RVKO K0213 PTEC1630R02 1  17.3019.10 24 684 110 24 00000
RVKO K0213 PTEC1630R04 1 17.3019.10 8 684 110 24 00000
RVKO K0213 PTEC1631R02 1  19.1521.20 25 684 110 24 00000
RVKO K0213 PTEC1631R04 1 19.1521.20 9 684 110 24 00000
RVKO K0214 PTEC2440R01 11 9.3010.45 7 739 140 27 00000
RVKO K0214 MATHO099R04 1111 11.0012.15 23 739 140 27 00000
RVKO K0214 PTEC2440R02 11 14.0015.15 8 739 140 27 00000
RVKO K0214 PTEC2440R04 1 17.3020.15 14 739 140 27 00000
RVKO K0215 BIOL1010RO1 11 11.0012.15 11 743 110 24 00000
RVKO K0215 HESC1000RO01 11 12.3013.45 29 743 110 24 00000
RVKO K0215 PTEC2630R01 11 17.3020.15 11 743 110 24 00000
RVKO K0216 CSRV1000RO1 11 11.0012.15 15 741 110 24 00000
RVKO K0216 ENGLO098R02 11 11.0012.15 18 741 110 24 00000
RVKO K0216 ENGLO099R02 11 12.3013.45 19 741 110 24 00000
RVKO K0216 SPCH1200R01 11 14.0015.15 28 741 110 24 00000
RVKO K0216 ENGL1010R03 11 14.0015.15 21 741 110 24 00000
RVKO K0216 SPCH1200R02 1 17.3020.15 27 741 110 24 00000
RVKO K0216 PTEC2070R02 1 17.3020.15 24 741 110 24 00000
RVKO K0314 ENGLO099R03 11  9.30 10.45 16 663 110 32 00000
RVKO K0314 ENGL1010R01 11 9.3010.45 24 663 110 32 00000
RVKO K0314 PSYC2010R01 11 11.0012.15 16 663 110 32 00000
RVKO K0314 CHEM1010R02 11 12.3013.45 11 663 110 32 00000
RVKO K0314 ENGL1010R02 11 12.3013.45 24 663 110 32 00000
RVKO K0314 BIOL1201R01 11 14.0015.15 30 663 110 32 00000
RVKO K0314 ENGL2300R01 1 17.30 20.15 22 663 110 32 00000
RVKO K0314 MATH1100R06 1 17.3020.15 24 663 110 32 00000
RVKO K0316 CSCI1010R04 11 9.3010.45 36 1,185 210 36 00000
RVKO K0316 CSCI1010R01 11 11.0012.15 35 1,185 210 36 00000
RVKO K0316 ISYS1440R01 11 11.0012.15 14 1,185 210 36 00000
RVKO K0316 CSCI1010R03 11 12.3013.45 33 1,185 210 36 00000
RVKO K0316 IMMT1112R01 11 14.00 15.15 14 1,185 210 36 00000
RVKO K0316 IMMT1122R01 11 14.0015.15 1 13 1,185 210 36 00000
RVKO K0316 CSCI1010R05 11 14.0015.15 31 1,185 210 36 00000
RVKO K0316 CSCI1010rR02 11 15.3016.45 33 1,185 210 36 00000
RVKO K0316 CSCI1010R07 11 15.3016.45 22 1,185 210 36 00000
RVKO K0316 CSCI1010R06 1 17.30 20.15 34 1,185 210 36 00000
RVKO K0319 MATHO099R01 11  8.00 9.15 30 664 110 32 00000
RVKO K0319 MATHO099R02 11 8.00 9.15 31 664 110 32 00000
RVKO K0319 MATH1100R01 11  9.3010.45 30 664 110 32 00000
RVKO K0319 MATH1100R02 11 9.3010.45 31 664 110 32 00000
RVKO K0319 MATHOO099R03 1111 11.0012.15 31 664 110 32 00000
RVKO K0319 MATH1100R03 1111 11.0012.15 1 14 664 110 32 00000



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 11/14/2019 17:20:55
PAGE NUM 8

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
RVKO K0319 MATH1100R04 11 12.3013.45
RVKO K0319 MATH1100R05 11 12.3013.45
RVKO K0319 ENGLO098R0O1 11 14.00 15.15
RVKO K0319 ACCT2010R01 1  17.3020.15
RVKO K0319 CHEM1010RO03 1 17.3020.15
TTCT T0122 WELD1161G01 11111 8.00 10.50
4 TTCT T0122 WELD2154G01 1111 8.0014.00 1
4 TTCT 70122 WELD2374G01 1111 8.00 14.00 1
TTCT T0123 WELD1211G01 1111 8.00 10.50
TTCT T0123 WELD1401G01 1111 8.0010.50 1
4 8 TTCT T0123 WELD1000GO1 11111 8.0014.00 1
4 8 TTCT T0123 WELD1415G01 11111 8.0014.00 1
4 8 TTCT T0123 WELD1005G01 1111 8.00 14.00 1
4 8 TTCTT0123 WELD1405G01 1111 8.00 14.00 1
8 TTCT T0123 WELD1121G01 1111 11.0014.00 1
WEST 0202 PTEC2420P01 1 9.2012.15
WEST 0202 MAST1214P01 11 9.3010.45
WEST 0202 MAST1222P01 11 11.0012.15
WEST 0202 PTEC2421P01 1 12.3013.20
WEST 0202 IMMT1013P0O1 1 17.0019.45
WEST 0202 CHEM1010PO1 1  17.3020.15
WEST 0203 ETRN1212P01 1 9.3013.05
WEST 0203 INST2820P01 1 14.0016.45
WEST 0207 MATH1100P01 1 8.00 10.45
WEST 0207 PTEC1010P01 1 8.0010.45
WEST 0207 PTEC2430P01 1 9.30 12.15
WEST 0207 ENGL1010P0O1 1  11.0013.45
WEST 0207 PTEC2030P01 1 11.0013.45
WEST 0207 PTEC2431P01 1 12.30 15.15
WEST 0207 PTEC2070P01 1 14.0016.45
WEST 0207 INST1010PO1 1  14.3017.15
WEST 0207 PTEC2911P01 1 15.30 19.15
WEST 0207 PTEC2630P01 1 17.3020.15
WEST 0207 INST1011PO1 1  17.50 20.15
WEST 0307 MAST1003P02 11111 8.3010.00
WEST 0307 HCNA1200P02 11111 10.20 11.50
WEST 0307 HCNA1200P01 11111 12.00 13.30
WEST 0307 CHEM1010P0O1 1  14.3017.15
WEST 0308 PTEC2440P01 1 9.30 12.15
WEST 0308 IMMT1143P01 1  13.00 15.50
WEST 0308 IMMT1120P02 1  17.0019.45

REG

00

RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

OTHER
TOTAL
SQ. FT.
CAPACITY
22 664
22 664
15 664
18 664
8 664
8 448
448
448
13 448
12 448
448
448
448
448
14 448
5 765
8 765
8 765
5 765
10 765
14 765
3 1,548
6 1,548
16 739
19 739
7 739
17 739
22 739
7 739
5 739
12 739
6 739
15 739
18 739
7 1,732
14 1,732
13 1,732
17 1,732
12 843
2 843
8 843

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 18 00000

110 18 00000
110 18 00000

110 18 00000
110 18 00000

110 18 00000
110 18 00000
110 18 00000
110 18 00000

110 18 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000

110 25 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000

110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000

110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 11/14/2019 17:20:55
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 24

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 20
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 44
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 398
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 397
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 47

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = = == ===« == === s s s e oo oo ooceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS 1



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE
RUN DATE 11/14/2019 17:20:55
PAGE NUM 1

*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

DAY USE

(0600-1700)

9,940
2,884
90,200
7,391
47,523

58.9

DAY USE

(0600-1700)

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 71

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,804

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 21,686 2,075 23,761

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 6,390 3,550
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,633 251
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 162,360
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 73,350
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 43,373 4,150
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 41.2 7.1 29.0
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 26.7 4.6 18.8
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 590.1 56.1
CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 66

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,627

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 19,981 1,868 21,849

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,940 3,300
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,261 233
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 146,430
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 60,042
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 39,962 3,736
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 38.1 7.1 27.0
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 27.3 4.6 19.2
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 66.6 55.0

9,240
2,494
81,350
6,797
43,698

65.4

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

252,560
80,741

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

227,780
66,839



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/14/2019 17:20:55
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 5

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 177

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,705 207 1,912

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 450 250 700
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 372 18 390

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 15,930 8,850 24,780
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 13,308 594 13,902
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,411 414 3,825
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 82.7 7.2 55.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 21.4 4.7 154

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 25.6 69.7 27.5

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 37

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,195

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 3,800 616 4,416

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,330 1,850 5,180

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 592 78 670

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 107,550 59,750 167,300
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 18,066 2,066 20,132
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 7,600 1,232 8,832

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 17.8 4.2 12.9

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 7.1 21 53

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 42.1 59.6 43.9



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/14/2019 17:20:55
PAGE NUM 3

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 29

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 967

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 3,596 453 4,049

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,610 1,450 4,060
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 556 52 608

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 87,030 48,350 135,380
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 17,076 1,286 18,362
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 7,192 906 8,098

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 213 3.6 15.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 8.3 1.9 6.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 42.1 70.5 44.1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
OPEN LABBORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 8

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 228

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 204 163 367

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 720 400 1,120

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 36 26 62

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 20,520 11,400 31,920
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 990 780 1,770
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 408 326 734

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 5.0 6.5 5.5

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 2.0 2.9 2.3

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 41.2 41.8 41.5

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



